## **Notice of Determination**

То:				From:	Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District (Regional San)	
X	P.O. Box 3044 140		l	Public Agency Address:	10060 Goethe Road	
_			Street Address 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814		Sacramento, CA 95827	
				Contact: Phone	Gayleen Darting, Project Manager	
					916.875.6425	
$\square$	County Clerk			Lead Agency (if different from above):		
	-	ounty of: Sacramento		Lead Agency (ii different from above).		
	Address:	P.O. Box 839		Address:		
				Contact:		
		Sacramento, CA 95812-0839		Phone:		
CUR ISOT. Filing of Nation of Detarmination in count						
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resource Code.						
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2015022067						
Project Title: EcoPlan and Wintertime Application Project						
	ject Applicant: Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District (Regional San)					
Project Location (include county): south Sacramento County						
Project Description:  Harvest Water (formerly the South County Ag Program) includes expanding Regional San's recycled water system to serve						
agricultural uses in south Sacramento County. The effects of Harvest Water were analyzed in an EIR that was certified in 2017. The EcoPlan and Wintertime Application Project (project)—an element of Harvest Water—includes aspects that were not known at the time the Program EIR was prepared, and this new information is the focus of the Addendum. The proposed <i>EcoPlan</i> is a cohesive plan to track and record the various ecological benefits of Harvest Water and includes specific actions to further enhance and maximize these benefits. Additionally, the Addendum evaluates wintertime uses of recycled water beyond those identified in the Program EIR, specifically the potential addition of wintertime delivery of recycled water to the Cosumnes River Preserve.						
This is to advise that the Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District has approved					has approved the above	
		<u> </u>	(⊠ Lead Agency or			
Des	cribed project	ct on January 13. 2	nuary 13, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.			
			(date)			
1. The EcoPlan and Wintertime Application Project, as analyzed in the Addendum, will not result in any new or substantially more severe significant environmental impacts beyond those described in the certified EIR.						
2. The EcoPlan and Wintertime Application Project will not meet any other conditions described in State CEQA Guidelines Section 15162 calling for the preparation of a subsequent EIR.						
3. Mitigation measures from the certified EIR were made a condition of the approval of the project; no new project-specific mitigation measures are required.						
4. The implementation of applicable mitigation measures from the certified EIR will be monitored and reported pursuant to the Harvest Water Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program.						
5. The previous findings were reaffirmed for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.						
This is to certify that the Addendum is available to the general public at: <a href="https://www.regionalsan.com/harvest-water">https://www.regionalsan.com/harvest-water</a> , along with the certified EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval. A printed copy may be reviewed at 10060 Goethe Road, Sacramento, CA 95827, Attn: Gayleen Darting, (916) 875.6425.						
Sigr	nature (Publi	c Agency):	Ishakar Sonauempu		Title: District Engineer	
Date	e: 1/1:	3/2021	Date Received for filing at OPR:			